

Lilleshall Parish Council

The Memorial Hall, Hillside, Lilleshall, Shropshire, TF10 9HG. Tel: 01952 676379 Email: lilleshallparishcouncil@gmail.com

Vincent Maher

Strategic Planning Programme Manager

Business & Development Planning

Wellington Civic Offices

Larkin Way

Wellington

TF1 1LX 29th March 2016

Lilleshall Parish Council

Application to Telford & Wrekin Borough Council for Designation of a Neighbourhood Plan Area

Lilleshall Parish Council, being a relevant body under the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, wishes to prepare a Neighbourhood Development Plan. The proposal to develop and submit a Neighbourhood Development Plan was agreed and recorded at the Parish meeting held on 7th September 2015.

The Designated Area incorporated within the plan will be area within the parish boundary, as shown outlined in red on the attached drawing.

The Parish Council has established a Planning Group made up of councillors, officers and members of the community, to manage and coordinate delivery of the Plan, through collaboration with the officers of Telford & Wrekin Borough Council, our neighbouring communities, and primarily with the support of our community.

Lilleshall is a Rural Parish an area of limited growth and development with a rich, cultural landscape. Therefore the principal aims of our Plan will be to protect and promote the social, environmental and natural qualities of the Parish and its landscape.

We trust that Telford and Wrekin Borough Council will approve our designated area and confirm our designated status. We also look forward to your support in our development and delivery of our Plan.

Carol Binnington

Parish Clerk, Lilleshall Parish Council